British Summer Championships Male 50 Freestyle 15/15

Rank

1
2
3
4

10
11

13
14

16
17
18
19

22
23

Member
874303
959526

1109204
1119331
1193577
1289103
820499
1232239
977942
976000
1144533
960069
953120
1110551
1129633
1183775
771828
950771
1116038
926743
1391086
1146753
719795
913948

Name

Edward Mildred
Ned Sharp
Douglas Kelly
Graham Baird
Alex Griffiths

Stanislas Chausson

William Gearey
Callum Atkinson
Archie Price
Charlie Varker
Jamie Hanss
Lewis Maxwell
Sean Tsai
Thomas Woolley
Daniel Gencas
Myles Lapsley

Matthew Broughton
Austin-Slade Jeffery

Silas Mendez
Geo Ratouly
Henry Baker
Reuben Edwards
Jason Robson
Brinley Dorrell

Ranked Club
Northampton
Skipton

Mt Kelly
Scotia

Co Newport
Millfield
Worcester
Newcastle
Barnet Copt
St Austell

Co Milton K
Derwentside
Millfield
Bromley
Romford Town
Fauldhouse
Co Lincoln P
Havant & Wat
Reading
Wantage
Bishop Stort
RTW Monson
York City
Woking

British Summer Championships Male 100 Freestyle 15/15

Rank
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Member
874303
1144533
959526
977942
1129633
1289103
926743
1391086
960069
1178517
1183775
1110551
926590
1193577
1119331
719795
1116038
1232239
820499
1109204
909889

Name

Edward Mildred
Jamie Hanss
Ned Sharp
Archie Price
Daniel Gencas

Stanislas Chausson

Geo Ratouly
Henry Baker
Lewis Maxwell
Nicholas Skelton
Myles Lapsley
Thomas Woolley
Dylan Gallagher
Alex Griffiths
Graham Baird
Jason Robson
Silas Mendez
Callum Atkinson
William Gearey
Douglas Kelly
Lewis Binning

Ranked Club
Northampton
Co Milton K
Skipton
Barnet Copt
Romford Town
Millfield
Wantage
Bishop Stort
Derwentside
Co Oxford
Fauldhouse
Bromley
TauntonDeane
Co Newport
Scotia

York City
Reading
Newcastle
Worcester
Mt Kelly
Basildon Ph

Age

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

Age

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

Time
24.12
24.78

25.1
25.12
25.12
25.18
25.18

25.2
25.23
25.24
25.26
25.26
25.32
25.35
25.35
25.36
25.39
25.41
25.42
25.42
25.42
25.46
25.55
25.55

Time
53.58
54.13
54.38
54.65
54.75
54.91
54.92
54.95
54.99
55.05
55.06
55.08
55.13
55.15
55.25
55.29

55.3
55.32
55.36
55.51
55.55



22

24
24
24

976000

771828 Matthew Broughton

1113163
1113163

Charlie Varker

Niall Coulthard
Niall Coulthard

Reuben Edwards

St Austell 15
Co Lincoln P 15
Sedgefield 15
Sedgefield 15
RTW Monson 15

British Summer Championships Male 200 Freestyle 15/15

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

21
22
23
24

Member
874303
977942

1129633
1178517
1113163
933039
909889
735946
926590
963657
1156867
1119331
964124
902376
763675
719795
895029
545821
774951
1391086
1132880
944954
926331
874989

Name

Edward Mildred
Archie Price
Daniel Gencas

Nicholas Skelton

Niall Coulthard
Angus Allison
Lewis Binning

Charley Langford

Dylan Gallagher
Jay Cushen

Cameron Allison

Graham Baird
William Cooper

Joseph Kingsland

James Speers
Jason Robson
Andrew Hall
Elliot Millar
Dominic Bools
Henry Baker

Nathan Woodrow

Pietro Forconi
Kieran Bott
Harrison Barber

Ranked Club  Age

Northampton 15
Barnet Copt 15
Romford Town 15
Co Oxford 15
Sedgefield 15
Warrender Ba 15
Basildon Ph 15
Thanet Swim 15
TauntonDeane 15
Winsford 15
Stranraer 15
Scotia 15
Co Birm'ham 15
Nova Cent'n 15
Basildon Ph 15
York City 15
Nova Cent'n 15
Grangemouth 15
Nova Cent'n 15
Bishop Stort 15
Co Norwich 15
Portsmouth N 15
Co Leicester 15
Biddulph 15

British Summer Championships Male 400 Freestyle 15/15

Rank
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Member
874303
805989
902376

1129633
735946
962266

1113163
933039
909889
944954
963657
932330
766041
971877
859221

Name
Edward Mildred
Joseph Deighan

Joseph Kingsland

Daniel Gencas

Charley Langford

Jevon Penny
Niall Coulthard
Angus Allison
Lewis Binning
Pietro Forconi
Jay Cushen
Pierce Greening
Jordon McPhail
Daniel Donovan
Joseph Sadler

Ranked Club  Age

Northampton 15
Stockport Mo 15
Nova Cent'n 15
Romford Town 15
Thanet Swim 15
Northampton 15
Sedgefield 15
Warrender Ba 15
Basildon Ph 15
Portsmouth N 15
Winsford 15
Cockermouth 15
Natare W Lon 15
Guildford Ct 15
Nova Cent'n 15

55.6
55.6
55.67
55.67
55.67

Time

1:56.12
1:57.31
1:57.36
1:59.56
1:59.65
1:59.70
1:59.73
2:00.09
2:00.12
2:00.89
2:00.97
2:00.99
2:01.03
2:01.14
2:01.15
2:01.19
2:01.31
2:01.35
2:01.51
2:01.51
2:01.60
2:01.63
2:01.66
2:01.68

Time

4:09.44
4:12.44
4:12.70
4:13.70
4:13.91
4:14.60
4:14.87
4:15.46
4:15.59
4:15.66
4:15.95
4:16.18
4:16.78
4:16.97
4:17.17



16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

977942
940953
926590
801082
908178
913945
874989
1132880
834267

Archie Price

Kieran Summers

Dylan Gallagher
Joshua Skinner
Jack Muncey
Aarian Lally
Harrison Barber

Nathan Woodrow

Daniel Saunders

Barnet Copt 15
Scunthorpe A 15
TauntonDeane 15
Nova Cent'n 15
Perth City 15
Hillingdon 15
Biddulph 15
Co Norwich 15

Warrender Ba 15

British Summer Championships Male 800 Freestyle 15/15

Rank
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Member
874303
963223
962266
971877
805989
902376
735946
909889
933039
795707
908178
834267

1132880
1101720
714376
939805
874283
926407

Name

Edward Mildred
Joey Tippin
Jevon Penny
Daniel Donovan
Joseph Deighan

Joseph Kingsland
Charley Langford

Lewis Binning
Angus Allison
Toby Stewart
Jack Muncey
Daniel Saunders

Nathan Woodrow

Ben Penhale

Thomas Sansome

Ethan Sutcliffe
Jack Gartside
Adam Banks

Ranked Club  Age

Northampton 15
Co Leicester 15
Northampton 15
Guildford Ct 15
Stockport Mo 15
Nova Cent'n 15
Thanet Swim 15
Basildon Ph 15
Warrender Ba 15
Guildford Ct 15
Perth City 15
Warrender Ba 15
Co Norwich 15
TauntonDeane 15
Wycombe Dist 15
Co Leeds 15
Northampton 15
Derventio 15

British Summer Championships Male 1500 Freestyle 15/15

Rank
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Member
902376
805989
735946
932330
874303
971877
963223
801082
795707
962266
913945
926407
933039
909889
740707

1101720
895946

Name

Joseph Kingsland

Joseph Deighan

Charley Langford

Pierce Greening
Edward Mildred
Daniel Donovan
Joey Tippin
Joshua Skinner
Toby Stewart
Jevon Penny
Aarian Lally
Adam Banks
Angus Allison
Lewis Binning
Jimi Knowles
Ben Penhale
Michael Flynn

Ranked Club  Age

Nova Cent'n 15
Stockport Mo 15
Thanet Swim 15
Cockermouth 15
Northampton 15
Guildford Ct 15
Co Leicester 15
Nova Cent'n 15
Guildford Ct 15
Northampton 15
Hillingdon 15
Derventio 15
Warrender Ba 15
Basildon Ph 15
Nova Cent'n 15
TauntonDeane 15
Cumbernauld 15

4:17.22
4:17.30
4:17.40
4:17.76
4:17.77
4:17.99
4:18.10
4:18.33
4:18.41

Time

8:37.38
8:42.96
8:45.70
8:45.79
8:46.69
8:47.45
8:50.63
8:50.82
8:51.73
8:52.40
8:54.17
8:56.03
8:57.45
8:57.75
8:57.99
8:58.08
8:59.59
9:00.11

Time

16:23.05
16:26.61
16:27.73
16:35.93
16:38.86
16:46.10
16:50.93
16:51.77
16:53.47
16:55.51
16:56.14
16:57.36
16:59.02
16:59.95
17:00.97
17:02.73
17:02.93



British Summer Championships Male 50 Breaststroke 15/15

Rank

British Summer Championships Male 100 Breaststroke 15/15
Age

Rank

18

18
19
20
21
22
23

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

865697

Member
1191841
719795
965386
940703
950771
945680
1133274
909889
556419
475415
1117219
958539
921758
844316
1134831
883090
1394773
799570
1198321
1158651
939692
1189083
1109204
1156867

Member
719795
945680
965386

1133274
933039
940703

1191841

1134831
973590

1158651
926590
556419

1394773
844316

1156867
950771
909889
799570

1117219

Ben Newell

Name

Sandor Apponyi
Jason Robson
Pietro Lombardo
Finley Cousins
Austin-Slade Jeffery
William Ellington
Billy Wotton

Lewis Binning
Oliver Bedworth
Jack Goodwin

Max Hanson

James Rollaston
Luke Ibbeson
Matthew Lyons
Drew McGregor
Oliver Latham

Sam Van der Stroom
Joshua Press

Max Wass

Ryan Griffiths
Nikolai Khutoryanskiy
James Dillon
Douglas Kelly
Cameron Allison

Name

Jason Robson
William Ellington
Pietro Lombardo
Billy Wotton

Angus Allison

Finley Cousins
Sandor Apponyi
Drew McGregor
Theodore Thompson
Ryan Griffiths

Dylan Gallagher
Oliver Bedworth
Sam Van der Stroom
Matthew Lyons
Cameron Allison
Austin-Slade Jeffery
Lewis Binning
Joshua Press

Max Hanson

Didcot & Bar

Ranked Club
Mt Kelly
York City
Ealing

Dyce

Havant & Wat
Millfield
Ellesmere Co
Basildon Ph
Guildford Ct
Portsmouth N
Haringey
Marple
Chesham

Co Leeds

S Bournem'th
Hillingdon
Mt Kelly

Co Milton K
Cosacss

Co Coventry
Reading
Basildon Ph
Mt Kelly
Stranraer

Ranked Club
York City
Millfield
Ealing
Ellesmere Co
Warrender Ba
Dyce

Mt Kelly

S Bournem'th
Dulwich Dolp
Co Coventry
TauntonDeane
Guildford Ct
Mt Kelly

Co Leeds
Stranraer
Havant & Wat
Basildon Ph
Co Milton K
Haringey

15

Age

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

17:03.09

Time
30.36
30.83
30.92
30.93
30.96
31.08
31.41

31.6
31.61
31.63
31.78
31.84
31.86
31.91
31.92
31.98
31.98
32.02
32.03
32.08
32.09
32.11
32.14
32.14

Time

1:07.05
1:07.52
1:08.15
1:08.30
1:08.36
1:08.53
1:08.54
1:08.62
1:08.64
1:09.21
1:09.36
1:09.73
1:09.74
1:10.06
1:10.09
1:10.16
1:10.25
1:10.38
1:10.49



20
21
22
23
24

475415

Jack Goodwin

Portsmouth N

956579 Pravin Mahendrakumar Bromley

1171686

Lewis Shayler

Watford SC

901279 Cameron Singh Mander Co Bradford

1174595

Jafar Ramini

Wandsworth

15
15
15
15
15

British Summer Championships Male 200 Breaststroke 15/15

Rank

Member
1133274
945680
719795
926590
933039
973590
965386
1158651
475415
773256
853057
956579
1134831
1171686
921758
556419
1394773
834267
909889
1167800
940703
1285399
967842
1174595

Name

Billy Wotton
William Ellington
Jason Robson
Dylan Gallagher
Angus Allison
Theodore Thompson
Pietro Lombardo
Ryan Griffiths
Jack Goodwin
Joseph Buxton
Edward Hunt

Pravin Mahendrakumar

Drew McGregor
Lewis Shayler
Luke Ibbeson
Oliver Bedworth
Sam Van der Stroom
Daniel Saunders
Lewis Binning
Freddie Laws
Finley Cousins
Henry King
Thomas Graham
Jafar Ramini

Ranked Club
Ellesmere Co
Millfield

York City
TauntonDeane
Warrender Ba
Dulwich Dolp
Ealing

Co Coventry
Portsmouth N
Reading
Teddington
Bromley

S Bournem'th
Watford SC
Chesham
Guildford Ct
Mt Kelly
Warrender Ba
Basildon Ph
West Norfolk
Dyce

West Suffolk
Durham City
Wandsworth

British Summer Championships Male 50 Butterfly 15/15

Rank
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00

10
11
12
13
14
15

Member
874303
959526
954709
894564

1289103
1132880
963657
1144533
507312
950771
960069
953120
956086
845224
1155221

Name

Edward Mildred
Ned Sharp

David Gillespie
Dillon Chana
Stanislas Chausson
Nathan Woodrow
Jay Cushen

Jamie Hanss

Ellis Morgan
Austin-Slade Jeffery
Lewis Maxwell
Sean Tsai

Joshua Holland
Eliot Desforges
Ethan Habgood

Ranked Club
Northampton
Skipton
Corby
Hillingdon
Millfield

Co Norwich
Winsford

Co Milton K
Amersham
Havant & Wat
Derwentside
Millfield
Hertford
Bracknell
Guildford Ct

Age
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

Age
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

1:10.51
1:10.55
1:10.57
1:11.10
1:11.22

Time

2:25.22
2:25.92
2:26.85
2:27.04
2:27.12
2:27.53
2:28.27
2:29.80
2:30.24
2:30.32
2:30.64
2:30.89
2:31.04
2:31.96
2:31.97
2:32.20
2:32.23
2:32.25
2:32.90
2:33.20
2:33.36
2:33.92
2:34.44
2:34.60

Time
25.96
26.26
26.71
26.72

26.8

26.8
26.88
26.96
27.01
27.02
27.04
27.05
27.08
27.09
27.15



16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

932142
820499
1115758
874993
853385
771828
772703
909889
853006

Mark Ford
William Gearey
Marcus Scullion

Billy Lee-Knowles
Sean-Patrick McGowan
Matthew Broughton

Rocco Cyzer
Lewis Binning

Nathaniel Moorey

Co Glasgow
Worcester
Portsmouth N
Ealing
Millfield

Co Lincoln P
Millfield
Basildon Ph
South Dorset

British Summer Championships Male 100 Butterfly 15/15

Rank
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19
20
21
22
23

Member
874303
966896
959526

1278880
1132880
945680
909889
932142
954709
874283
1393713
963657
795707
507312
853385
953120
924745
953406
714376
1115758
904118
789931
973590
1118855

Name

Edward Mildred
Reuben Visda
Ned Sharp
Salvador Gordo

Nathan Woodrow
William Ellington

Lewis Binning
Mark Ford
David Gillespie
Jack Gartside

Marcus Tambling

Jay Cushen
Toby Stewart
Ellis Morgan

Sean-Patrick McGowan

Sean Tsai
Bryce Procter
Archie Minto

Thomas Sansome

Marcus Scullion

Matthew Crawford

Ryan McCoy

Theodore Thompson

Akal.S. Rehal

Ranked Club
Northampton
Co Sheffield
Skipton
Plymouth Lea
Co Norwich
Millfield
Basildon Ph
Co Glasgow
Corby
Northampton
Co South'ton
Winsford
Guildford Ct
Amersham
Millfield
Millfield
Dumfries

Co Bradford
Wycombe Dist
Portsmouth N
Dorking
Hackney
Dulwich Dolp
Co Leeds

British Summer Championships Male 200 Butterfly 15/15

Rank

u b WN -

00

10
11

Member
874303
966896

1132880
909889
973590
945680
719795
795707
714376
932142
874283

Name
Edward Mildred
Reuben Visda

Nathan Woodrow

Lewis Binning

Theodore Thompson
William Ellington

Jason Robson
Toby Stewart

Thomas Sansome

Mark Ford
Jack Gartside

Ranked Club
Northampton
Co Sheffield
Co Norwich
Basildon Ph
Dulwich Dolp
Millfield

York City
Guildford Ct
Wycombe Dist
Co Glasgow
Northampton

Age

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

Age

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

27.21
27.22
27.23
27.24
27.29
27.31
27.32

27.4

27.4

Time
56.36
57.98
58.51
58.71
58.91
59.22

59.3
59.31
59.44
59.58
59.97

1:00.00

1:00.10

1:00.11

1:00.29

1:00.38

1:00.53

1:00.55

1:00.56

1:00.67

1:00.68

1:00.69

1:00.72

1:00.72

Time

2:05.20
2:07.18
2:10.64
2:10.89
2:11.43
2:11.43
2:12.54
2:12.98
2:13.06
2:13.65
2:13.78



12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

789931
1150902
1115758
1118855

945904
1182061
1114194

835664

877374
1393713
1278880

740707

892931

Ryan McCoy
Adam Jones
Marcus Scullion
Akal.S. Rehal
Patrick Mahney
Connor Smart
Fraser Kelly
Acer Woolley
Jack Knight
Marcus Tambling
Salvador Gordo
Jimi Knowles
Jolan Bennett

Hackney

Co Manch Aq
Portsmouth N
Co Leeds
Northampton
Swansea Aq
N Ayrshire
Co Birm'ham
Co Newport
Co South'ton
Plymouth Lea
Nova Cent'n
Stockport Mo

British Summer Championships Male 50 Backstroke 15/15

Rank
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

British Summer Championships Male 100 Backstroke 15/15

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Member
966896
894564

1122469
932142
976000

1178517
863462
946249
849717
965810

1193577
960069
815154
787228
913948
908178
792641

1393713
507312
967763

1129633
800657

1152337

1140961

Member
932142
1178517
966896
965810
894564
960069
863462

Name

Reuben Visda
Dillon Chana
Walter Hackett
Mark Ford

Charlie Varker
Nicholas Skelton
Alfie Scott

Owen McBurnie
Samuel Greenbank

Ethan Grace-Riches

Alex Griffiths
Lewis Maxwell
Jude Costley
William Ellis
Brinley Dorrell
Jack Muncey
Maxwell George
Marcus Tambling
Ellis Morgan
Finley Naylor
Daniel Gencas
Adam Young
Callum Tonkins
Joshua Aspinall

Name

Mark Ford
Nicholas Skelton
Reuben Visda

Ethan Grace-Riches

Dillon Chana
Lewis Maxwell
Alfie Scott

Ranked Club
Co Sheffield
Hillingdon
Dunstable

Co Glasgow
St Austell

Co Oxford
Newcastle
Dumfries
Cockermouth
Lincoln Vulc
Co Newport
Derwentside
Hackney
Stockton
Woking
Perth City
Mt Kelly

Co South'ton
Amersham
Hailsham
Romford Town
Dun City Aqu
Team Jorvik
Warrender Ba

Ranked Club
Co Glasgow
Co Oxford
Co Sheffield
Lincoln Vulc
Hillingdon
Derwentside
Newcastle

15 2:13.94
15 2:14.14
15 2:14.29
15 2:14.42
15 2:14.52
15 2:14.53
15 2:14.69
15 2:14.87
15 2:15.08
15 2:15.19
15 2:15.22
15 2:15.72
15 2:16.21
Age Time
15 28.1
15 28.35
15 28.39
15 28.41
15 28.47
15 28.51
15 28.54
15 28.79
15 28.88
15 28.88
15 28.91
15 28.93
15 28.97
15 29.06
15 29.07
15 29.11
15 29.12
15 29.13
15 29.18
15 29.26
15 29.31
15 29.35
15 29.39
15 29.41
Age Time
15 58.98
15 59.59
15 1:00.60
15 1:00.89
15 1:01.19
15 1:01.34
15 1:01.53



8
9
10
11
12
13

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

British Summer Championships Male 200 Backstroke 15/15

Rank

24

British Summer Championships Male 200 Individual Medley 15/15

Rank
1
2
3

946249
908178
976000
1122469
766041
1148745
849717
795707
792641
815154
1118855
818894
800657
879672
545821
952193
877374

Member
1178517
908178
795707
932330
932142
801082
960069
1148745
894564
766041
966896
922434
965810
849717
944954
1115758
1122469
1360114
892931
932796
818894
863462
850135
946249

Member
1178517
966896
932330

Owen McBurnie
Jack Muncey
Charlie Varker
Walter Hackett
Jordon McPhail
Jonah Silk
Samuel Greenbank
Toby Stewart
Maxwell George
Jude Costley
Akal.S. Rehal
Joseph Davies
Adam Young
Daniel Murtagh
Elliot Millar
Gabriel Glynn
Jack Knight

Name

Nicholas Skelton
Jack Muncey
Toby Stewart
Pierce Greening
Mark Ford
Joshua Skinner
Lewis Maxwell
Jonah Silk

Dillon Chana
Jordon McPhail
Reuben Visda
Joshua Vance
Ethan Grace-Riches
Samuel Greenbank
Pietro Forconi
Marcus Scullion
Walter Hackett
Antonio Nikolaou
Jolan Bennett
Sean Craigmile
Joseph Davies
Alfie Scott

Jamie Brew
Owen McBurnie

Name

Nicholas Skelton
Reuben Visda
Pierce Greening

Dumfries
Perth City

St Austell
Dunstable
Natare W Lon
Co Bristol
Cockermouth
Guildford Ct
Mt Kelly
Hackney

Co Leeds
Fareham N'ds
Dun City Aqu
Hatfield
Grangemouth
Horwich

Co Newport

Ranked Club
Co Oxford
Perth City
Guildford Ct
Cockermouth
Co Glasgow
Nova Cent'n
Derwentside
Co Bristol
Hillingdon
Natare W Lon
Co Sheffield
Northampton
Lincoln Vulc
Cockermouth
Portsmouth N
Portsmouth N
Dunstable
Hillingdon
Stockport Mo
Haddington
Fareham N'ds
Newcastle
Mt Kelly
Dumfries

Ranked Club
Co Oxford

Co Sheffield
Cockermouth

Age
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

Age
15
15
15

1:01.65
1:01.72
1:02.03
1:02.05
1:02.25
1:02.34
1:02.34
1:02.35
1:02.46
1:02.49
1:02.52
1:02.56
1:02.72
1:02.78
1:02.83
1:02.93
1:03.06

Time

2:09.39
2:11.36
2:12.13
2:12.38
2:12.82
2:13.11
2:13.18
2:13.92
2:13.93
2:14.36
2:14.36
2:14.44
2:14.82
2:14.94
2:15.12
2:15.15
2:15.49
2:15.54
2:15.59
2:16.08
2:16.22
2:16.27
2:16.48
2:16.74

Time

2:12.79
2:13.10
2:13.22
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

719795
945680
853057
933039
1132880
909889
960069
874303
932142
921758
1133274
766041
894564
902376
1109204
926590
963657
1150902
892931
1103667
1134831

Jason Robson
William Ellington
Edward Hunt
Angus Allison
Nathan Woodrow
Lewis Binning
Lewis Maxwell
Edward Mildred
Mark Ford

Luke Ibbeson
Billy Wotton
Jordon McPhail
Dillon Chana
Joseph Kingsland
Douglas Kelly
Dylan Gallagher
Jay Cushen
Adam Jones
Jolan Bennett
Kai Ogden

Drew McGregor

York City
Millfield
Teddington
Warrender Ba
Co Norwich
Basildon Ph
Derwentside
Northampton
Co Glasgow
Chesham
Ellesmere Co
Natare W Lon
Hillingdon
Nova Cent'n
Mt Kelly
TauntonDeane
Winsford

Co Manch Aq
Stockport Mo
Hackney

S Bournem'th

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15
15
15

British Summer Championships Male 400 Individual Medley 15/15

Rank
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Member
874303
932330
719795

1178517
902376
933039
966896

1133274
853057
892931

1132880
909889
945680
962266
960069
922434
921758
514427
774951
805989
837378
973590
766041
882106

Name

Edward Mildred
Pierce Greening
Jason Robson
Nicholas Skelton
Joseph Kingsland
Angus Allison
Reuben Visda
Billy Wotton
Edward Hunt
Jolan Bennett
Nathan Woodrow
Lewis Binning
William Ellington
Jevon Penny
Lewis Maxwell
Joshua Vance
Luke Ibbeson
Oliver Bradley
Dominic Bools
Joseph Deighan
Dalton Clapham

Theodore Thompson

Jordon McPhail

Ranked Club
Northampton
Cockermouth
York City

Co Oxford
Nova Cent'n
Warrender Ba
Co Sheffield
Ellesmere Co
Teddington
Stockport Mo
Co Norwich
Basildon Ph
Millfield
Northampton
Derwentside
Northampton
Chesham
Cleethorpes
Nova Cent'n
Stockport Mo
Co Leeds
Dulwich Dolp
Natare W Lon

Alexander Rosser-Barne Ellesmere Co

Age
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

2:13.35
2:13.73
2:13.91
2:14.28
2:14.31
2:1491
2:14.95
2:14.98
2:14.99
2:15.27
2:15.46
2:15.96
2:16.41
2:17.03
2:17.05
2:17.08
2:17.13
2:17.28
2:17.31
2:17.43
2:17.49

Time

4:38.97
4:42.38
4:43.04
4:44.95
4:45.79
4:45.91
4:46.62
4:47.07
4:47.10
4:49.16
4:49.36
4:49.52
4:49.75
4:49.87
4:50.66
4:50.78
4:51.18
4:51.61
4:51.70
4:52.12
4:52.18
4:52.23
4:52.43
4:52.43



